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AN ACT finding and declaring certain claims against the state and its agencies to be moral
obligations of the state; and directing the Auditor to issue warrants for the payment thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

CLAIMS AGAINST THE STATE.

§1. Finding and declaring certain claims against the Department of Commerce, Division of
Natural Resources; Department of Environmental Protection; Department of Health
and Human Resources; Department of Health and Human Resources, Office of
Environmental Health Services; Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety,
Division of Corrections and Rehabilitation; Department of Military Affairs and Public
Safety, Regional Jail Authority; Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety,
Eastern Regional Jail; Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety, South
Central Regional Jail; Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety, West Virginia
Adjutant General’s Office; Department of Transportation, Division of Highways; and
Department of Transportation, Division of Motor Vehicles, to be moral obligations
of the state and directing payment thereof.

The Legislature has considered the findings of fact and recommendations reported to it
by the Legislative Claims Commission concerning various claims against the state and agencies
thereof and, in respect to each of the following claims, the Legislature adopts those findings of
fact as its own and in respect of the claims herein, the Legislature has independently made
findings of fact and determinations of award and hereby declares it to be the moral obligation of
the state to pay each such claim in the amount specified below and directs the Auditor to issue

warrants for the payment thereof out of any fund appropriated and available for the purpose.

(a) Claim against the Department of Commerce, Division of Natural Resources:

(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)
Travis L. Castle and Christine N. Castle........ccoooo v $136.83



Enr CS for SB 615

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(8)
(9)
(10)

(11)

Claim against the Department of Environmental Protection:
(TO BE PAID FROM FEDERAL FUNDS)

QUAMON, INC... et $215,145.02

Claims against the Department of Health and Human Resources:
(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

Linda Adams-Doheny, Danny L. Boyce, Ann Boyce, Janey I. Wigal, and

AMY B. ThOMAS .....oeeiiiiee e $2,778.48
WV ARF, INC. e $76,222.82
Claim against the Department of Health and Human Resources, Office of

Environmental Health Services:
(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

Pitney BOWES, INC. ...oviiiiiiiiiieieee e $2,419.92
Claims against the Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety, Division of

Corrections and Rehabilitation:
(TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL REVENUE FUND)

Yasser ADAEINAq. .......c.uuiiiiiiiiii e $22.28
Wendell K. ASN ... $11.90
ANthoNy Cartagena..........oeeeiiiiiiie e $18.53
ANthoNy Cartagena ..........oeieiiiuiiiie e $18.77
ANthony Cartagena ...........ccoocueiieiiiiiiee et $1.50
ANthONY Cartagena ..........coeiiiiiiii et $9.97
Miguel Delgado ..........cccoiiuiiiiiiiiiiee et $358.86
Miguel Delgado..........coiiiiiiiiie et $25.44
Miguel DElgado........coeeeeiiiiiieeeeee e $403.67
Troy GOOAMAN.......cceiiiiiiiieeeeee e e e e e e e e $38.79
Larry OWENS ....coiiiiiiiiee ettt a e e e eee e e e e naee e e e enneeeaeenns $108.17
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(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)

(16)

(f)

(h)

Charles F. PIymail...........cooouiiiioiee e $119.80
William O. RODINSON .....uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e $520.00
Wexford Health Sources, INC.......oouveeeeeeeeeeee e, $433,333.00
Wexford Health Sources, INC.......oouoveeeeeeeeeeee e $433,334.00
Wexford Health Sources, INC........cooouuiiiiiiiiiie e $433,333.00

Claims against the Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety, Division of
Corrections and Rehabilitation, Regional Jail Authority:
(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)

JACK GUY ...ttt $300.00
DaVid MCCAMY .....oeiiiieiiiie et ee e $101.00
Julian RIChardSOon ...........ooiiiiiiiie e $190.00
Joseph James SalMONS ... $60.00
Christopher SNy .....coeiiiic e $269.90

Claims against the Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety, Division of
Corrections and Rehabilitation, Eastern Regional Jail:
(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)

Matthew Barton.............ooiiiiiiieiiiie e $300.00
Samantha D. BOYET.........ccoiuuiiieiiiiiie et neeea e $90.94
Michael R. HUGNES........cccuiiiii et $242.00
Robert Lanham ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiie e $350.00

Claims against the Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety, Division of
Corrections and Rehabilitation, South Central Regional Jail:
(TO BE PAID FROM SPECIAL REVENUE FUND)

Clark F. COOPET . ...t $832.53
Tyrece Phillips ......coooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $230.00
ZMM, INC.eoti e $3,338.22



Enr CS for SB 615

(i) Claims against the Department of Military Affairs and Public Safety, West Virginia
Adjutant General’s Office:

(TO BE PAID FROM FEDERAL FUNDS)

Frontier WV, INC. ... $65,200.00

() Claims against Department of Transportation, Division of Highways:
(TO BE PAID FROM STATE ROAD FUND)

(1) Rommel Abella ... $7,332.00
(2) Sajith P. ADeYaWICKrama ...........cccuueeeeieeiiee e $348.98
(3) Cindy ACKEIMIAN ..t $138.00
4) David A. AQKINS ...t $280.34
(5) Gary C. AKINS.....oiiiiiiiiie et $103.03
(6) JACOD AKINS ... $202.93
(7) NYOKA AGKINS ..o e $148.73
(8) Richard AdKINS..........ueiieiii e $312.70
(9) Spencer Agnew and Danielle AgNeW ...............euuveeeeiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiinennnns $319.81
(10)  Gloria J. AINSWOIth.....ccooiiiiiieiie e $302.64
(11)  Gloria Jean AINSWOIth .........ccooooiiii $348.79
(12)  Neoda Albright and Robert Albright.............ccooiiiiiiiiis $604.32
(13)  William Scott Aley, Arika Foudray and Kristie Dawn Aley................... $107.54
(14)  Abdullah AlTaWNNA ........cooiiiiiiiie e $358.70
(15)  Clara RUth AllEN.......c.uiiiiieie e $1,104.73
(16)  Christopher Allender ... $500.00
(17)  Tina Marie Alley and Roscoe Hale ... $228.38
(18)  Marcia Allman and Christopher Allman .............ccccooeeeeee $185.50
(19)  Marcia Allman and Christopher Allman .............ccco, $259.65
(20) Charles T. Alsup, Jr. and Julie K. Jividen ............cccccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiienenn. $500.00
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(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)
(25)
(26)
(27)
(28)
(29)
(30)

(31)

Todd Alter, Sr. and Susan Julia ARer .........cooueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen, $4,978.16
Lynette ANAErSON........ooo it $100.00
Tiffany ANAEIrSON ..o $138.02
Wendell L. ATCRET ......ooiiieie ettt $361.55
Benny Arlia .......oooiie e $49.95
Ronald D. Arnett and Donna Arnett............ccco $250.00
Billy D. ArNOIAS ... $492.50
Deloris Darlene Ash and Rodney S. Ash..........cccco, $372.36
SHErTi AL ASN....oeee e $278.00
ShErTiE ASH ... e $252.90
Beverly A. Ashley and Richard L. Ashley ..........cccccooiiiii, $500.00
Michele AtCNISON ........ciiiiiie et $349.69
Michael Attfield and Hilary Attfield...........ccccooo $101.75
Alex Michael AUSTIN..........ooooiiieeee $900.00
AlAN AYIA. ... $78.50
Eman Ayash and Osama Al-Omar.........ccccoceiiiiiiiiieeeeee $257.57
Vincent Azzarello and Kimberly Azzarello............ccoooevvviiiiiien e, $387.23
Steven A. Baczuk, Jr. and Laura AdamsS.........cccoeveuviiiiiiieiiieeeeieeees $498.96
Jackie Bailes and Amber Bailes.............cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiin $125.08
DEeNnNiS BailEY .........oeeieeiiiieeeeeeee e $95.50
Lisa A. Bailey ...ooiiiiee e $208.65
LisSA A. BAIlEY ...oecieeeeeeeeeee e $212.60
SUE C. BAKET ... $125.00
Lisa Baker and Tyler Jarr........coouui i $500.00
Lisa Baker and Tyler Jarr ... $254.24
Jerry Michael Baker, Jr. ... $242.70
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(47)
(48)
(49)
(50)
(51)

(52)

Barry Bales ........oooooiiieeeeeeee e $1,000.00
Derek E. Ball........oooiiiieiiiieeeee et $500.00
Jarrett BanKS.........coiuiiiiieiie e $110.36
Patty JO BarlOW ... .....cocoiiiiiieeeeeeee e $146.50
Thomas BarloOw ..........ocuueiiiiiiii e $500.00
Chad E. Barnett ........cceoiieiiieeeeee e $171.30
Johnathan W. Barnett ...........cc.oooiiiiiiiiiii e $155.15
Richard B. Bartlett...........c.ooiiiiiiiieeie e $500.00
Linda Bartrug and Jack Bartrug...........coooeeeeiiiiii i, $485.18
Gerald Bastian .........ccoeiiiiie e $495.22
Cole Riley Bates ..........uuuumiiii e $20,000.00
JUdith Bath.....oee e $232.10
Virginia BatSON.........cooiiiiiieeiiie e $500.00
RODEIM BAYIOT.......ceieieeeeeie ettt $435.15
Beverly J. Beall and Charles D. Beall...............oovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnes $1,461.85
Maninder Bedi.........cooouuueeeii e $2,500.00
COoNNIE M. BEEN ...ttt $262.36
Sylvia Belcher and Cassius Belcher.............ccooooiiiiiiiiiiiiin $129.95
David P. Belesky and Vernonica L. Belesky...........cccoiiviiiiiiiiiiininnnns $90.10
Donna Belles-Hall ..........c.ooiiiiee e $25.00
William R. BENNEtt ... $153.42
David D. Benson and Jamie L. Benson...............ccccciiii, $221.41
JAMES BEIGET ... $500.00
Charles Berry and Deborah Berry ..........ooouvieiiiiiiiiiiiiiicee e, $149.80
Sharon Best..... ... $500.00
Jamie L. BetS .....ooiiiiiiiie e $250.00
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(73)
(74)
(75)
(76)
(77)
(78)
(79)
(80)
(81)
(82)

(83)

BONNIE BEVINS ...ttt $500.00
Stevie Don Biedenbach.............ooiueiiie e $1,019.24
MitChell BIEVENOUT.........coeieiiieie et $147.36
(I ET= 1 ST o) o RN $408.35
Pamela BIAir ........ccueeiieieii e $153.63
Curtis A. Blaney, Il ........ooooieeeeeeee e $90.10
Mark BIanKeNSHID .....veeiiieeiiiiicieeeee e $407.70
Melissa Blankenship and Jeffrey Blankenship...............ccooviiiiiiiiinnnnns $160.00
Rosalie M. Blaul...........oooiiiiieeee e $747.50
Brenda K. Bleigh and James A. Bleigh.............ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns $229.34
Barbara Boardman. ..........ccueiiiiiiiiiie e $93.81
Karen BOCSUSIS .....ccciuviieiiiieaiiieeeiiieesiee e et e et e aneee e aneea e e $145.49
Lis@ D. BOING.....eiiiiiiieeiiiiiee ettt e e e e $500.00
Deidra BORON .......oooiiiee s $407.14
Shirlene Bolyard and Raymond Bolyard............ccccoeeoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeen, $353.15
Timothy A. BOlyard..........oooiiiiie e $127.99
Ronald E. BONECULET, T ..ceeeeeeeeeee e $528.86
RODIN BONNET ...t $316.24
Brenda G. BOOKET ........coiiiiiiiee et $139.43
Kelly Boothe and First Security .........cccooooiiiiiiiiiiiceee e, $524 .47
RaIPh T. BOWIES.....eceeiiiiieiiieeeeeee e $342.18
Shirley BOWMaN ..........ovviiiiiiiiieieeeee e $148.00
Grady M. Bowyer and Sharon A. BOWYer........cccoovvvviiiiciiiieeeeeeeeiiennn. $250.00
Barbara Branard and Roy Branard............ccccoooveiiiiiiiiii e, $194.94
Leah J. Braner .........eeiiiiiiiie e $517.00
Catherine Brenner, Nicole Brenner and Bob Brenner......................... $423.95
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(99)

(100)
(101)
(102)
(103)
(104)
(105)
(106)
(107)
(108)
(109)
(110)
(111)
(112)
(113)
(114)
(115)
(116)
(117)
(118)
(119)
(120)
(121)
(122)
(123)

(124)

Scott A. BrodbecCK .........ooiiiiiiieiii e $194.84
Jeanette A. Brooks..........oooo i $130.01
Khadaijia Brooks and Shonda Brooks.............cccooeeevviiiiiieiiiiciceeeie, $88.71
Jennette BroWn ..........oooiiiiiiiiie e $465.99
Sarah J. Brown and Wesley Brown .............ccccuiiiieiiiiiiiiiiniiiiieceeeen $250.00
Arthetta BrOWNING .......cccuviiiiiiiiiie e $461.35
Quincy O. Bruton and Deborah J. Barker...........cccccceiiiiiiiiiiiinnen, $526.64
Sandra Taylor Budden and William Budden...........c.cccooeeeevviiiiiieennnn. $250.00
Floyd O. Bungard and Alice M. Bungard..............cccccoooiiiiiinne, $356.46
Brandi Burgess and Travis BUrgess..........couuuiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiie e, $174.41
Mark S. Burnette and Deborah S. Burnette..............ooeevveiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnns $500.00
James L. Burrows, Jr. and Patricia BUITOWS.........cc.coveveeiiiiiiiiieeen, $309.85
JENNIFEIN BUSEY ...ttt e e $248.44
Jan Bussey and Henry BUSSEY ........cccoovviiiiiiiiiii i, $203.80
Karen Butler and OCie BUrgess...........ouvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiineenes $250.00
AShIEY BYIQ.....coiiieiiie e $208.61
=T T = SR $171.72
LaUrA CaliN ...ttt e e $177.55
Amanda Caja and Madison Caja.........cccceeeeviiiiiiiiiiieeeiececeee e $212.30
Arlie Campbell and Tammy Campbell..........cccccccoeeiiiiiiiiiiie e, $398.56
Donald Lou Canterbury.............eeeiieeeiiiiiiiieieeee e $2,000.00
JEff D. CarPeNter.........uveeeeeieeeee e $209.14
Marilyn CarPeNter ........cooiiiiii e $268.50
S 1Y [ O=Tq o1 Y o (= O $500.00
RODIN CarPer .....cviieiieeeeeee e $282.07
Walter Carroll..........oooiiiiiiieeie e $500.00
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(125)
(126)
(127)
(128)
(129)
(130)
(131)
(132)
(133)
(134)
(135)
(136)
(137)
(138)
(139)
(140)
(141)
(142)
(143)
(144)
(145)
(146)
(147)
(148)
(149)

(150)

(07 =11 [ 02 4 (=] SRR $500.00
Michelle L. Carter........ooo it $113.95
Jonathan Carter and Tiffany Carter............c.coooovviiiiii e, $500.00
ReX Alan CarUthers...........cociiiiieiieeie e $500.00
Larry A. Casdorph.........oo e $120.00
AGrON CaASEIMA.......eeiiei ettt e e e e $500.00
AMANda Cash ........ueiiiiiiiei e $500.00
DamMON CaSSEUAY .....ceeeiiiiiieeeiiiiieeeeeiiiee e e e eiteee e e e e e e e aiaeee e e e nnnaeeaean $500.00
David Castanon ..........cooiiiiiiiii et $414.09
SUE AL CaStiN...eeeiiiie e $518.89
Kimberly Caudill and Ralph Caudill .................ooouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee $290.94
KYIE CBAAN.......eeii it e e $60.40
Lauren CeNCUIA ..........ooooiiiiiieeecee e $163.66
Butch Chaney and Morgan Chaney ...........ccccccoeiiiiiiiiiieeeee $500.00
Lisa Marie Chaplin ..........coooiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e $456.61
Richard A. Chaty and Leigh Chaty ... $308.16
Sydney Cheesebraugh ............ooooouiiiiiiiiie e $221.00
Bonnie Cheeseman and James Cheeseman ..............cccccceiiiiiinnnnnn. $250.00
Bonnie Cheeseman and James Cheeseman ............ccccccceeiiiiinnnnnnn. $215.00
ROD L. ChiSler, Jr. ... $6,200.02
N [0 1=T=T o] T @3 oo o1 141 Lo P $250.00
William M. Clapham ...........coooueieeiiiie e $214.01
(01314 S 01 F=o o PSP $152.03
TrNA D. Clark......cooeeeee e $250.00
DaVid ClasSing .........ueiieiiiiiiee e e e e e $332.73
Jeffrey ClemMONS .........uvieeiiiieee e $12,950.00
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(151) Deborah C. Clever and Richard A. Clever...........ccccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeen. $281.43
(152)  JOhN S. CIONCH ....eiiiiiiiii e $500.00
(153)  AMY COCNIAN ...t $500.00
(154) Terry A. Coffman and Diana Coffman ..., $508.27
(155) ANthONY C. COGAT ......utiiiieiiiiiiee ettt e et e e enneeeas $120.84
(156) Jeremiah H. Cogar and Wendy D. Cogar...........cccceuvvveeeeieeeeeeennnnnnn. $1,110.95
(157) WIillIam G. COlE ....eeiiiiiiiiie et $250.43
(158) Tabatha ColliNS........coooiiiiiiie e $500.00
(159)  JESSE COlON ...ttt $500.00
(160) Danielle Linn CONAWAY .......ccceeeeieiieeiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $170.81
(161) Wayne E. CONAWAY ........cccoiiiiiieeiiiiiiee e e e e neaee e $84.90
(162) DENISE CONIBY ....vevieeeiiiiee ettt et e s $118.05
(163) Zachary A. Cook and Elisabeth CookK.............cccoovvviiiiiiiiiiiicee, $263.89
(164)  SUSAN D. COOPET ...ttt $891.45
(165) Charles R. Copeland, Sr. and Penny Copeland ................................ $250.00
(166) Sandra K. Corbett ... $250.16
(167)  GUY COMAONIET ....vviieeeiiieee ettt e e e e e e e e $500.00
(168) Clayton D. COrWIN ......coooiiiiiiiiieee e $100.00
(169) NANCY C. COX. ettt e e e e e e e e e e $154.08
(170) James Tim Coyne and Mary N. COyNe........ccccoovvmiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiiicee e, $476.95
(171) Gary D. Cremeans, Sr. and Kathleen Cremeans .................cccceeee. $500.00

(172) Gary D. Cremeans, Angela Cremeans Moore, Brady M. Moore and Ryan

WIIAIMIS ..ttt e e e e e e e e enneeeaas $68.25
(173)  JONN M. CriadO .....oeeieeeeieieeeeee e $250.00
(174) Brenda CriSP......oooi ittt $164.30
(175) Sandra Cronin and Wayne Cronin ..........cccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee $100.00

10
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(176)
(177)
(178)
(179)
(180)
(181)
(182)
(183)
(184)
(185)
(186)
(187)
(188)
(189)
(190)
(191)
(192)
(193)
(194)
(195)
(196)
(197)
(198)
(199)
(200)

(201)

Hannah Crookshanks and Lisa Crookshanks............ccccccccoviiiiniinnneen. $250.00
Jeanine M. Cruey and William T. Cruey, Jr. ......cccoiieiiiiiiiniiiiiieee. $500.00
TEITY CUIBN ... $582.48
Sherry CUMDErIEAQE .......cooeveeee e $128.34
Stephanie K. Cummings and Keenan C. Cummings ..........cccccceeeeennnns $204.55
Lori B. Cunningham-Hutson and Darren Hutson.....................ooooe. $263.34
Brenda S. Curry and Keith CUITY..........c.coooiiiiiiii e, $152.71
GeOrge DalECKE ........eeiieiiiiiiie et $399.99
Drake Dalton and Donald Dalton..............cccccoiiiiiiiiie $447.53
Eric Dalton and Jodi Dalton...............coooiiiiiiieeeeeeee $294.47
James S. Dalton .......c.vviiiiiie s $880.70
Leslie Daniel and Gregory Daniel.............cooooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee $165.28
AIberta DANIEIS .........ccoiuiiieeiiiiiie e $79.50
AIberta DanI€IS ........oooieiieiiie e $53.00
Hannah Daniels and Stephen Daniels..........cc.ccccoooooiiiiiiiiieiinnn, $110.00
Larry V. Dankmer.........cooiuiiiiiiiiiiie et $81.09
Larry V. Dankmer..........cooouuiiiiieeeee e $87.45
Justin Robert Darby ..........cccueiiiiiiiiiie e $500.00
JONN DAVId....co i $365.70
Brian M. DAVIS .....oeiiiiieiiie et $250.00
Chelsea Davis and Harley Davis................euuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniieee $315.16
Christa Davis and Allen DaViS ............coouiiiiiiiiiei e $144.45
Earl D. DAVIS ....cii ittt $396.31
Jennifer Davis and Randy Davis ...........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeeee e, $151.39
JUIE DAVIS ..ottt $315.97
JUIE L. DAVIS ...t $239.95
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(202)
(203)
(204)
(205)
(206)
(207)
(208)
(209)
(210)
(211)
(212)
(213)
(214)
(215)
(216)
(217)
(218)
(219)
(220)
(221)
(222)
(223)
(224)
(225)
(226)

(227)

Karen L. DAVIS .....ccueieieeiieeeiieesiee ettt nee et e e e s $500.00
Paul E. Davis and Nesta M. Davis ...........cccccoiiii $500.00
RANAY E. DAVIS ......evvieeeeeiiee e $1,161.53
Robert E. Davis and Malene J. Davis...........cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiciiniei, $500.00
Susan Davis and Larry Davis .............ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e $148.40
Dwight Davisson and Jacqueline Davisson.............cccccccceeeiiiicnnnnenn. $437.20
WeESIEY DEAANICK ....cceiiiiiieeeiiieie ettt $69.17
Arthur Dean, Carolyn Dean and Kinslee Dean..............ccccccceeeeeeennnns $209.51
James Dean and Vickie Dean..........cccooooiieiiiiiiieieeeee $181.90
Deron L. Deem and Melissa A. Deem ..., $243.80
Mary ANN DEGArMO ......ccueeiiieeeiiiiee et e e e eneaee e $100.00
Rodney C. Demott and Lora Lamarre-Demott...............cccoeeerenennnnnn. $457.86
ROSSANA DENICOIA......ccciiiiiiieeeiie e $500.00
CRriSHE DENNISON. . ..ceeee et $2,000.00
Jenny Destefano.........c..coooiiiiiiiiii e $1,000.00
Lan Deyerle and David Deyerle ... $65.16
James R. Dice and Haley A. DiCe ........cccuvuiiiiiiiii i $145.00
Timothy D. Dillon and Amy D. Dillon .......cccooeiiiiiiieeeeeeeen $485.32
Lol [0 I C T 11 o o PR $464.56
Jason DINgeldein ............ooooiiiiiiiiiieeee e $250.00
ChElSEY DIXON.....oiiiiiiiiiie ettt e et e e e e e e e eneeeeeeena $96.00
Logan DOBIOVICN.........cceiiiieeeeeee e $127.98
Doddridge County Humane Society, INC. ............cccccvviieiiieeeiiice $423.97
(€= TN B 14 (=Y g 4 (o J SR $203.80
Rita J. DOUGIAS ... $500.00
DAVid A. DOVE ...ttt a e e ea e $265.00
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(228)
(229)
(230)
(231)
(232)
(233)
(234)
(235)
(236)
(237)
(238)
(239)
(240)
(241)
(242)
(243)
(244)
(245)
(246)
(247)
(248)
(249)
(250)
(251)
(252)

(253)

DONNA DIOWN ...ttt ettt sttt e e e e nneeenes $97.37
DONNA DIOWN ...ttt et e e e e e e e nee $69.55
DONNA DIOWN ...ttt ettt ettt et e e sneeesneeennee s $105.93
Charles W. Dudley and Roberta Dudley...........cccooevviiiiiiiiiieeiiieee, $500.00
DaAlES S. DUES ...ttt e e e e et e e e neeeeaens $500.00
John Duffy and Linda DUffy...........ccceeeiiiieiiiee e $100.00
James W. Duke and Melanie A. DUKE.........cccoooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeen $87.97
Jeffery L. DUIBNEY ......cc.uviiieieiiee e $537.46
Pamela DUMIME ......ooiiieiieie et sneee e $167.05
(g To L= N I 10 g o= o SRR $250.00
Linda L. DUNCAN.......coiiiiiiiiiie et neee e $217.73
Jeffrey N DUISE......ooiiieieee e $106.75
Rachel EQdes-Gill............ooouniiiii e $1,000.00
Michael Eakin .........ccoiiiiiee e $474.86
Kathy E. EAY .....eoieiiiieiee et $646.00
Garnet D. EAWArdSs .........cccuuiiiiiiiiiiec e $200.00
JONN M. EFAW ..o $368.05
James Ellenbecker...........ooooiiiiiiiii e $529.62
Julie Ellenwood and James WOJCIK ........c..coeiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $395.68
Nancy Eller and Randy Eler ..., $704.56
KarisSSa EIlIS .....cooiiiiiiie e $395.13
1= B O o SO $121.64
Sondra Elson and Jeremy EISON .............ouuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie $463.49
AIbINa M. ENGIET ..o $77.38
Jared ENOCH.........oiii e $231.76
KeN ENOCH ... $656.17
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(254)
(255)
(256)
(257)
(258)
(259)
(260)
(261)
(262)
(263)
(264)
(265)
(266)
(267)
(268)
(269)
(270)
(271)
(272)
(273)
(274)
(275)
(276)
(277)
(278)

(279)

MOlly S. ErandSON ........ccouveeeeeeiiee et $500.00
Phillip Eshenaur and Amber Eshenaur............ccccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiineeee, $840.23
SCOtt D. Ethrdge....eee e $211.85
RIChard A. EVANS .......oiiiiiiece ettt $260.00
Miranda Ezzi and Matthew Ezzi .................oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie $259.00
Richard A. FACEMIE .........eeiieiiiiiiie et $250.00
PhIlIp J. FaiNi ..eeeiee e $274.54
Alyssa Fairbanks and Eric Fairbanks .................cccco $162.44
NICK Fantasial.........cooeieiie e $827.00
Jennifer Farley ..........oooviieiiiiiee e $500.00
RUDY FarlY .....oiiiiiiieeeeee e $283.32
Douglas Ray Farley and Dawn Renee Farley ..., $500.00
Leslie Farley and Thomas Farley .............oooveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee $793.62
Andrea Farnham and Jeremy Farnham .............cccc.oooiiiiiiiiinieeennnnnn, $448.97
Lillian FAUIKINET .........oviiiieiieie e $477.03
AMY J. FErQUSON.....coiiiiiiiii e $500.00
Betty FErrell ........oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $2,099.84
Carla Ferrell... ... $400.00
JOShUA FIEldS....cooiiiieie e $486.33
ANGIE D. FINK ..eiiiiiiiiiee e $141.19
Randa Finley and Tiffany Finley.............cccc $500.00
Ashley Fisher and Benjamin Fisher...........cccoooieviiiiiiie e, $284.08
Jeffery S. Fisher and Brooke J. Fisher ...........ccccoooiiiiiiiie, $250.00
Jennifer R. FISNEr ... $286.58
Ryan Fitzwater and Ivy Fitzwater ..............ccccoo $1,000.00
ErC L. FIBVANIS ... $1,000.00
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(280)
(281)
(282)
(283)
(284)
(285)
(286)
(287)
(288)
(289)
(290)
(291)
(292)
(293)
(294)
(295)
(296)
(297)
(298)
(299)
(300)
(301)
(302)
(303)
(304)

(305)

E. Jane FIONT ..o s $96.26
JUNE Y. FIONT (e $90.95
ASNIEY D. FO ....coiiiiieiiiieiiie et $500.00
Karen B. FOId ......cooiiieoie et $321.00
Dennis F. FOreman .........ocouueeieeeeeeeeeeee e $1,142.65
Kathie R. FOrmMan...........ooooiiiiiie e $500.00
James A. Fortner and Judy K. Fortner ..........ccccooooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeen $336.02
John Gaylord Forzetting, Il and Paula Kay Forzetting ....................... $407.23
JacCoD Lee FOSIEN .....oiiiiiieee e $148.73
Darlene Fowler and Ewings Fowler.............oooiiiiii e, $500.00
STACEY L. FOX ittt $281.69
THNA J. FOXu ittt $500.00
James F. Fraley and Tennis S. Fraley........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeen $140.00
Tiffany Franco and Jody FranCo..........ccoooiiioiiiiiiiiii e, $456.84
Cathy LYNN Franks...........cooouiiieiiiiiie et $500.00
MiICh@el Frazier ...........cooiiiiiiieiie e $430.31
William L. Freed ... it $100.70
James Freeman and Susan Freeman ..........ccccccooiiiiiiiiniiieeeeeeeeeeeeee $500.00
Michael A. FridlEY ......oeeiiieeeie et $296.50
ANGela L. FUNC ..o $195.02
Charlotte Furphy and George FUrphy...............eevuiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiinnns $5,673.75
G. M. MGCIoSSIN, INC. oot $41,000.00
Melissa J. GAINES......ccoeiiiiiiieeiiie et $164.54
ViINCENt A. Gala, Il e $181.85
Cynthia A. Gamblin ..o $779.95
Joshua Gant and Autumn Gant.............cccceiiiiiiiiiiniie e $203.52
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(306)
(307)
(308)
(309)
(310)
(311)
(312)
(313)
(314)
(315)
(316)
(317)
(318)
(319)
(320)
(321)
(322)
(323)
(324)
(325)
(326)
(327)
(328)
(329)
(330)

(331)

JASON R, GAIMES ..ottt $250.00
Kelsey Garritano and Antonio Garritano.............cccceiiiiiiiieeiieeininnne $132.10
SaMUEI W. GaIVIN.....ooiiiiiie et $500.00
DaAN@ GaES...eoueieiiiieiiie ettt $500.00
JAMES D. GeIINET ..., $2,241.05
Brian GillISPI© .......ciiueieee e $559.68
Patricia GIOMPalO.........cccoiiiiiiiiiie e $500.00
Gino Gismondi and Amy GiSMONdi ..........ceueeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeene $608.02
Gino Gismondi and Amy GiSmMONdi .........ccevveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeieanenes $581.80
Gino Gismondi and Amy GiSMONdi ..........ceevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieeinenenns $661.87
TOAd GOOKIN ...ttt e e e e et e e e enes $140.17
(08T (o T € o T RSP $912.43
ROY GraSS. ... ueeiieeiiiiie ettt e e e e e e e s enneeeeeanes $500.00
Larry D. Gray ...ececcceeieee et e ettt e e e e e e e s enreee e $812.87
Roseanne Gray and James M. Gray ..........cccccoovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee $377.95
Brandon GreEN ..........ooii i $370.90
DiIaNa M. GIEEN ..ottt et e e e e anaeeas $332.45
Dana GreENWOOQ.........coiiuiieeeeaiiiie e et ee e e et e e e et e e e e eeaeeaeseneeeeeeanes $154.06
Lucas Greza and ANNE Greza............cccuuvviiiiiiieiiiiiieeee e $500.00
DebDbi Griffith....cceiieieee e $250.00
Heather Grimes and Philip GrHMES........cccoovvviiiiiiiiieeiieeeeeee e, $198.02
Michael J. GrOOM........coiiiiieiiie et $318.00
Trevor Gum and Amanda GUM .......cccoooiiiiiieee e $250.00
Claudia Gunnoe and Bonnie Bennett..............ccccccciiiiiiiiiies $500.00
Shashi B. Gupta and Sukhdev Gupta...........cooovveiiiiiiiiiiieiece e, $355.96
David C. GWINN ... e e e e e e neeeee e $386.24
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(332)
(333)
(334)
(335)
(336)
(337)
(338)
(339)
(340)
(341)
(342)
(343)
(344)
(345)
(346)
(347)
(348)
(349)
(350)
(351)
(352)
(353)
(354)
(355)
(356)

(357)

Heather Haddon ...........ccoiiiiiiiee e $500.00
RIIEY HAGET ... e $500.00
SaAMUEI HAGIEY ... $361.87
Whitney A. HajdUKOVICH .........ooiuiiiiiiieiiie e $250.00
Cassandra L. Hall ..o $134.29
Gary L. Hall and Chelsea M. Hall .............oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiie $500.00
JesSSe T. Hall ..o $404.48
William Hall and Betty Hall ..........cccoooiiiii, $500.00
Jennifer M. Hall-MasSeY............cccooiuiiieiiiiieee e $220.42
Linwood F. Hamilton ............ccoiiiiiiiee e $651.96
Bonnie S. Hamm........ooooii e $649.94
Kyle Hammond and Rachel Hammond ..................ooiiiiiiinee, $279.55
Kyle Hammond and Rachel Hammond ...............cccoi $500.00
Leonard H. HanCOCK, Jr. ..ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $107.00
Theresa Han@y .........ccccviiiiiiiiiiie e $239.80
Leigh ANN HaNN@S .......oooiiiiiiiiie e $500.00
Shannon P. Hapuarachy ..............c..eeeeeeiiiiiiicieeeeeee e $593.60
Kim Harbour and Kris Hall............cooooiiiiiiie $241.70
Billie Harding and Gatens-Harding Funeral Home.............................. $500.00
JONN €. HaArIESS, Il oo, $664.24
AIEN HarMON ... e $404.82
Anthony HarmoN ... $765.00
EVa HarmoN ... $267.79
Benny Harper and Patricia Harper ............cccooooviii i, $500.00
Patricia Harmis ...........eoiiiiie e $285.68
RODEIM HAITIS ....coiiiiiiiie et $437.56
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(358)
(359)
(360)
(361)
(362)
(363)
(364)
(365)
(366)
(367)
(368)
(369)
(370)
(371)
(372)
(373)
(374)
(375)
(376)
(377)
(378)
(379)
(380)
(381)
(382)

(383)

) (T o] a T A N O o P $100.00
Laura B. Harshbarger ............ooouiiiiiiiiie e $360.00
Barbara E. Hart..........ccooiiiieee e $500.00
Candace L. Hart.........oooiiiiieece e $250.43
JACK L. Hart, ST e, $100.00
Mark Hartling and Belinda Hartling..............ooooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies $322.23
Kristie N. Hartsell and Allen Hartsell...............ooooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee $283.04
JoanNe HartzZell...........ccuviiiiiiiee e $163.45
Sean R HAtCher .....ooiiiii e $148.73
JOSEPN HaUN........ooiiee e $500.00
Melissa HawWKINS ..........coouiiiieiiiiiee e $99.49
Tanya Headly...........cccvvieiiiiiiiee e $173.84
Rick Heasley and Valerie Heasley ...........ccccciii $254.40
Dixi€ M. HEAVENET ..ot $129.38
Kassidi Heavner and Paula Miley.............ooooiiiiiiiiie e, $261.00
Gary HEDAEN ... $245.52
Cindy Heilman ...........ooeeiiieiieeee e $250.00
Gregory A. HEISKEIl ..o $198.72
Belinda Henderson and Nick Henderson .............cccccciiiiiiin, $500.00
Mary Rose HendriCKS.............uueeriieeeiiiieieeeee e $291.70
Katie Hensel and Eli Hensel.............ooooee $203.36
o] oYl 1= o] o1 LSRR $250.00
Zachary HErCUIBS ..........ueiiieiiiie e $249.54
Thaddeus HErMaN ..........ooiiiiiiie e $311.12
Wesley Herrick and Kathy HerricK...........coooooooii $500.00
KYIE HESS ... $121.85
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(384)
(385)
(386)
(387)
(388)
(389)
(390)
(391)
(392)
(393)
(394)
(395)
(396)
(397)
(398)
(399)
(400)
(401)
(402)
(403)
(404)
(405)
(406)
(407)
(408)

(409)

ChEryl M. HICKS.......eeeieeee e $130.38
James Hicks and Marva HiCKS ...........ccoooiiiioiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e $245.00
Bettie J. HIIDErt ..o $727.02
William Scott Hill and Kathy Hill ............cccooiiiiie e $929.42
Carole L. HINtON ..o $303.90
Beth Hixenbaugh and Allen Hixenbaugh...............ccccccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnns $113.21
Deborah Hockensmith ... $250.00
Melanie J. Hodges and John P. HOdgesS ..........ccccciiiieiiiiiieeiiiiiieeenn, $130.12
Adrian L. HOffMan ... $250.00
Anita HOffMaN ... $601.00
Hazel Carolene Hoffman...........cccooiiiiee $139.09
Kathleen Holden and Calvin Holden.............ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiii, $154.08
Carletta HollandSwWoOrth..............cceoiiiiiiiiii e $500.00
James E. Holley and Jean A. HolleY .........cooiiiiiiiiiii e $500.00
Karen L. HOIINGET ......ocooiiieie e $175.00
Wesley A. HOISEEIN ..........iiiiiiiie e $500.00
Margaret Holt and Tara L. Self.........cccooooiiiiiiiiiiicee e, $62.54
Pamela Honaker and Stephen Honaker.............cccoooooviiiiiiiiiiiieeeneee, $250.00
JONN HON@rt ... $175.68
Kendra Hoover and Charles HOOVEr ............ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieii $231.08
Peter Joshua HOPKINS ...........ovviiiiiiiiiiiieeee e, $267.60
MEITEI HOPPET ... $500.00
Brittany HOrNDECK ..o $250.00
Michal A. Hornyak and Karen Hornyak ............cccccovvieeiiiiieiciinee e, $250.00
Charles HOSKINS .........uiiiii e $500.00
Bill HOUSE ...t $250.00
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(410)
(411)
(412)
(413)
(414)
(415)
(416)
(417)
(418)
(419)
(420)
(421)
(422)
(423)
(424)
(425)
(426)
(427)
(428)
(429)
(430)
(431)
(432)
(433)
(434)

(435)

LYNN HOUSNET ... e eaee e $500.00
Kenneth L. HOWArd .........cc.uiiiiiiiiiie e $318.00
Vernon G. HUdnall ..........oooeiiiiiiieeee e $277.85
Tamy L. Huffman and Donald G. Huffman ..............cccooooien $500.00
Linda Huffman and Robert Goodman............ccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeee $201.35
Charles Hulett and Jennifer Hulett ...............occoiieiiiiiiiee e $185.52
Beverly HUNEEN .......ooeiiiee e $4,331.00
Richard HUMY ..........oooiiiiiiieeicie e $87.93
SCOtt HUIBY ... $751.70
Tracee HUSEEA ..o $500.00
Lonnie Daniel 1zdepski and Melanie B. lzdepski ............cccceeeiniinnn. $536.92
Mistie Jackson and Mike Jackson.............cccccviiiiiiiiiiiieee $508.63
William S. JACKSON........ueiiiiiiiiiie e $500.00
Kathleen Jarrell and Timothy Pridemore ............ccoooooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, $157.94
NOBN JAIVIS ..ot $249.14
Jasper Engines and Transmissions, INC..........cccccvvceiiiiievieeiiiiceeeeee, $890.24
Dorris Jeffers and Charles Jeffers...........cccoeeiiiiiiiiiiii $565.59
JOShUA D. JIVIAEN.....ieieeeeee e $1,000.00
SUE JIVIABN .o $327.40
Brandon Carter JONNSON ...........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $478.54
Garrett 1SOmM JONNSON ........uiiiiiiiiiie e $82.34
James E. Johnson and Ethel R. Johnson...........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiii, $500.00
Kaleena Johnson and Vernon Johnson............ccooovviiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieeen. $1,000.00
Kathy J. JONNSON .....ooiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e $182.09
Matthew H. Johnson and Denice G. Johnson ............cccccevviiiiiiinnnnnn. $483.90
Ross E. Johnson and Mountain State Insurance Agency................... $500.00
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(436)
(437)
(438)
(439)
(440)
(441)
(442)
(443)
(444)
(445)
(446)
(447)
(448)
(449)
(450)
(451)
(452)
(453)
(454)
(455)
(456)
(457)
(458)
(459)
(460)

(461)

Stuart Johnson and Virginia Moles.............cccoooovviiiiiiiiiiieieeeee e, $250.00

Robert Johnson, The Sygma Network, Inc. and Sysco Corporation....$10,589.61

Scot B. Jonas and Jessica R. Proctor ............cccoccveieiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceen $500.00
REDECCA R. JONES......eiiiiieiiieee e $956.14
Shelly JONES ... $210.21
LI 100100172 BN Lo =R $500.00
Ashley Surprise Jones and Aaron Surprise...........cccccceeeeeeeieeieeeeeee. $231.71
Gerald Jones and Kathering JONES ...........couuveeeeeeieiiiiiiieeeieeeeeeee, $14,000.00
Amy Jones and RICKY JONES .........cccvvveeiiiiiieeeeciieee e $500.00
Edgell James JONES, JI........uviiiiiieeeeiiiiiiieeee e $239.98
Hunter Joyce and TObY JOYCE........ccciuiiiiiiiiiiie e $242.49
Mark Justice and Angela Justice...........ccoooeiiiiiiiii e $500.00
Esmeralda M. KaeStner...........cccueiiiiiiiiiieiiiiee e $500.00
Mary H. KahlE .......cuveiieiieeee e $272.85
JONN KarOICIK .....ceeieiieeii e $143.63
Donald R. KEENEY ......ccoiiiiiiieeeiee et $148.73
Regina Kelbaugh, Jeffrey Kelbaugh and Kaitlyn N. Kelbaugh............. $212.00
Melvin R. Kerr, Sr. and Mary R. Kerr.........ooooviiiiiiiiiieceeeeeeeee $6,000.00
LI L= T 2 GG (T USSR $248.19
Tammy Ketchem and Henry Ketchem...........cccoooooiiiiiiii e, $487.53
Delson KiedaiSCh .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiee e $145.76
Marcus E. KilDUMN..........oiiiiiiee e $221.95
Gabriel D. KiNG ..oooeiiiiiiieeeie e $273.48
RaNAY C. KISNET.....eeeieieeeieeeeee e $500.00
Britt Klandorf and Hillar Klandorf ... $463.40
Charles H. KINE .........ooiiii e $800.55
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(462)
(463)
(464)
(465)
(466)
(467)
(468)
(469)
(470)
(471)
(472)
(473)
(474)
(475)
(476)
(477)
(478)
(479)
(480)
(481)
(482)
(483)
(484)
(485)
(486)

(487)

Dennis KINGENSMIth ..........oiiiiiiiie e $352.93
SUSAN KNAUSS.....eiiiiiiiiiie et $286.31
SUSAN KNAUSS......ooiiiieiieeiie et e e neeenneeenes $289.65
JOYCE KNECHL ... $74.15
Angela M. Knotts and Kevin M. Knotts...............cccc, $309.41
Kerrie L. KOS ....ooeeiiee e $172.78
Shelli KODASKO .....ceiiiiiiiiieiiiee e $500.00
Jason A. KOCIDAN ........cuuiiiiiiiie e $181.00
Cynthia Koslik and Joseph R. KOSIiK..............ouuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnes $274.45
Michael KOVACh .........ooiiiiiiiie e $207.49
Chanin KrVONYaK...........ooiuiiiieiiiiie e $500.00
LiSA KIUBGET ...eeeeieeeee ettt e $193.20
GEeOorge KUrCaba .........cooiiiiiiiie ettt $74.15
William E. KUFCZaK .......cooiiiieiiee e $354.58
JONN DL KYIE .. $500.00
Frank Lambert ..........ooooiiiiiee e $229.18
Jerry Lambert and Cheryl Lambert...............coooiiiiicee, $707.04
Terry Lamm and State Equipment, INC.........coooviiiiiiiiiiie $890.68
Valerie Lamp.......ooooiiiiiieeee e $104.86
HUEY M. Land ..o $209.07
JoNathan Lane ..........oouuiiiiiiiii e $226.10
Michael Lane and Kathy Lane...........ccccooooviiiiiiin e, $500.00
Keya LangmMYer.........cooiiiiiiiiieiiie et a e $894.41
Tami L. Lanham ......ooooieioi e $158.36
Pamela Lavender..........oouuiiiiiiiiiiie et $268.01
Charlotte LaWIEr..........coiiiieiiee e $195.76
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(488)
(489)
(490)
(491)
(492)
(493)
(494)
(495)
(496)
(497)
(498)
(499)
(500)
(501)
(502)
(503)
(504)
(505)
(506)
(507)
(508)
(509)
(510)
(511)
(512)

(513)

Tuanya Layton, Danielle B. Layton and Terry Layton......................... $189.96
PaulLee and Linda Lee ... $478.06
Tim Lefevre and Amy LEfEVIe ...........ooveieeeieeeieeeeeeeeee e $158.40
Jessica P. Lemon and Christopher A. Lemon ..........ccccoooeviiiiiiieenn.n. $187.17
BONNY LENZ.....eiiiie e $199.00
JAred LEPIC ...eie et $500.00
RACHEI LESTON ... $282.54
HOIIE LEWIS.....eeiieieieie ettt eeeee e $254.78
Matthew Lilly and Robin Lilly ...........coooiiiiiiiieeie e $500.00
RYAN LINAY ...t e $105.35
Christopher Lee Linger and Shawn Nicole Linger .............cooovvvvvinnnnn.. $500.00
Rosanna M. Linton and William J. Hyman................cciiiiiiie, $379.24
Jerry Linville and Gloria A. LInVille .........cccoooiiiiiieeeeeeen $706.32
AQron H. LItMan ........oooiee e $117.21
Clifford H. Lively, Jr. and Susan J. Lively .........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii, $500.00
Stephani® LOBW ..........ovviiiiieiii e $500.00
JAMES H. LONG. ..o $500.00
Robby Long and Amber LoNg ... $313.21
Paul E. Long and Shirley A. LONG .....ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeeeee e, $3,217.35
Nick Lopetrone and Debra Lopertrone ...........cccoceiiiiveiiiieeeeiie e, $250.00
(0% o] I I =] o [H PSPPSRI $490.99
Brian K. Lough and Debra D. Lough ...........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiii e, $377.44
DAITEIl LOVEJOY ...ttt e e $500.00
Shasta M. LOWE ......ooiiiieiie et $135.68
Ashley Lucey and Clint LUCEY ... $477.00
Holli Ludtman and Jason Ludtman...........cccciieee $203.30

23



Enr CS for SB 615

(514)
(515)
(516)
(517)
(518)
(519)
(520)
(521)
(522)
(523)
(524)
(525)
(526)
(527)
(528)
(529)
(530)
(531)
(532)
(533)
(534)
(535)
(536)
(537)
(538)

(539)

JANESSA LUSK....cuiiiiiieciie e $500.00
Jacob EriC Lyall.......cooo o $1,000.00
David MacDOoNald. ..........cooiiieiiieeie e $290.30
JONN AL MACIEOA ... $500.00
Justin Joseph Maggard.............oooiiiiiiiiiiiie e $235.02
ROANEY S. MANET ......coiiiiiiiiie et $250.00
Catherine A. Maidens ............oiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $462.10
Richard C. MaIEI ..........coiiiiiie et ee e $750.00
John Jay Malatinsky............ccoouiiiiiiiiiei e $218.36
DOIOreS MalSON ...ttt $391.63
Chris ManacKk-StOVET ........ccuueiiiiiiiiee et $91.95
Deborah Marcum and Noah Marcum .............cccc $95.40
Christopher Marcum and Stephanie Marcum .............cccccceeeeiiiiiiiinnnn. $886.62
RONAIA L. MAIES ...t $84.15
Richelle A. Marini...........oooooiieeeee $399.64
Claude Marra and Sherry Marra.............ccccoooiiiiiinie e $500.00
Lillian Diane Martin ...........ooeeiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeieeee e $500.00
Jeffrey Paul Massey.........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiececeee et $249.58
ChIiS MattOX. ... eeeieieeeieeie e e $260.81
Karrie M. IMAOX.....cceeeee e $1,000.00
RON MY .t $176.29
Ronald J. May and Debra May...........cccooovviiiiiiiiiii e $142.17
Theodore T. Mayberry ... $624.63
Symia Mayfield and Joseph Moore ..........cccooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiece e $500.00
MYNX MAYNEW ...t e e $99.49
Billy J. MAYS ...t $250.00
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(540)
(541)
(542)
(543)
(544)
(545)
(546)
(547)
(548)
(549)
(550)
(551)
(552)
(553)
(554)
(555)

(556)

(557)
(558)
(559)
(560)
(561)
(562)
(563)

(564)

Charles Howard McCagg, Jr. and Connie Jackson McCagg.............. $173.46
Joetta MCCallIStEr ..........eeiieiiiii e $105.00
Linda MCCarthy.........ueiiiiiieiie e $500.00
Debra L. McClary and Lenny McClary...........ccveeiiiiiiiiiiicec e, $265.29
EISi€ MCCIOUd....... et $97.78
Edwin K. McClure and Julie Ann McClure............cccoooiiiiiii, $500.00
Lynette J. McCollum and Daniel McCollum ............cccuviieiiiiiiiniiiiie, $94.20
Joseph C. McComas, ll.......ccuviiieiiiiiie e $500.00
David MCCOIMICK.......ceeiiiieiiie et $337.07
Kerri ANN MCCOMMICK ... $381.55
Steven R. McCoy and Dawn R. MCCOY..........iiiiiiieeeennn $2,900.00
Stephen R. McDiffit and HP&E Corp. .......uceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e, $500.00
Michael O. McDONAId..............oueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeees $399.23
Mich@el C. MCGEE ......ooeiiiieiiiie et $152.10
Troy D. McGreevy and Denise R. MCGreevy .........ccccoeeeiiieiiiiiineeeeenn. $272.66
Timothy L. MCHENIY ... $265.00

Samuel B. McKenney, Steven H. McKenney, and Margaret A. McKenney

....................................................................................................... $1,000.00
Kenneth McMillion, Sherry McMillion and Anthony Shrewsberry..... $1,000.00
ANArea MCNEI .....ooiiieiie e $303.98
Daniel MCQUAAE ..........cocveieeiiie ettt enrea e $446.85
Victor G. MCQUISTON........eiiiiiiiiiee e $736.81
Jane E. MEAUOWS .........ueiiiiiiiiiiie e $243.67
Roger S. Meadows, Roger Meadows and Karen Meadows ............... $500.00
Timothy D. MEAOWS .......ccoiiiiiiiieiiiiie e $432.30
NYOKa N. METIIIC.......eeiieiiiiiiie e $616.34
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(565)
(566)
(567)
(568)
(569)
(570)
(571)
(572)
(573)
(574)
(575)
(576)
(577)
(578)
(579)
(580)
(581)
(582)
(583)
(584)
(585)
(586)
(587)
(588)
(589)

(590)

DEDOrah IMHCKET ..ottt $361.20
Paul M. MIREIIC ... $2,308.00
Maleea Miker and Joseph Miker, Il ..........cooiiiiiiiiiii e, $130.70
Kelly J. Miles and Tara J. Mil€S............ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiieee e, $99.47
Rebecca A. Miles and Mark V. Miles............cccccii, $193.25
Sarah Danielle Milgrim ............. e $173.31
Fred MITNOMN......ooo e $293.59
AMY MBI ... e e $244.27
DEriK J. MIlIEF ... e $167.17
Martin L. Miller and Teresa Miller ..., $250.00
Sonya J. Miller and Shane A. Miller ..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, $1,106.06
TiNA M. MIlIET ... $250.00
Travis J. Miller and Sherry L. Miller ..., $105.47
Travis John Miller and Sherry L. Miller ........ccooooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee, $103.14
Waylon Keith Miller ...... ... e $189.42
WIllIE MBI ...t $252.00
WIIIE IMIILET ... e $85.55
Dana A. Miller and Lisa Miller............ccooooiiiiiiiiieeeeeee $250.00
Connie Minnix and Daniel MinniX............occcoiiieeeeee e $250.00
Brandon Minor and Leah A. MinOr ... $55.56
David K. Minturn and Sandra L. Minturn ...........ccccciiee, $266.50
David K. Minturn and Sandra L. Minturn ..........c..cccoiiiin, $219.67
Preston IMISKE .......oueeiie e $79.50
William F. Mitchell ..o $176.18
TONY R.IMOIES, Ul et $609.50
Richard A. MONahan .............cooiiiiiiiiii e $250.00
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(591)
(592)
(593)
(594)
(595)
(596)
(597)
(598)
(599)
(600)
(601)
(602)
(603)
(604)
(605)
(606)
(607)
(608)
(609)
(610)
(611)
(612)
(613)
(614)
(615)

(616)

Charleng MOOAY ..........ooeeeieeiiee e $178.93
Melissa J. Moody and Prentiss Moody .............ceeeeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns $357.90
Arun Kuma Moolchandani...........cccooveiiieiieiie e $342.00
BN IMOONEY ... e eaaee e $171.18
Antoinette J. MOOIE.........ueiiiiiiiii e $500.00
Dale C. Moore and Lisa S. MOOre ..........cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee $503.39
Lisa M. Moore and Norman MOOre..............oeueeeiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns $500.00
Michele Moore and Jarrodd MOOF€ ............coeeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee $500.00
Pamela Mae MOOTE...........ooiiiiiiie et $151.50
TYIEE MOOT ...ttt $210.84
ZAChArY A. MOOIE ...ttt e e e $818.82
RONAIA A. MOOIE, JF. e $1,000.00
Amy B. Morehead and Christopher E. Morehead.............................. $297.46
Wayne K. Moreland .............coovvieiiiiiiiec et $250.00
Wanda K. MOMEN ...t $500.00
Elijah C. MOIrENO ......eiiiiiiiiiiie et $264.93
Aubrey A. Morgan and Jennifer L. Morgan............cc..cooovviiieieeeenennn, $215.14
Mark A. Morgan, Jr. ......ccooiiiiiiiiieee et $2,000.00
CONNIE MOITIS ..ottt e e e et e e e e e enees $53.00
CONNIE MOITIS ..ottt ee e e e e s e e e e enneeeenes $142.05
Rt F. IMOITIS ..ot $1,730.34
Mahalia D. Morris and Donna J. OliVer...........cccoooiiiiiieiiiceiiiie $148.40
David Moser and Mary Jane MOSET ... $143.59
WIllAM J. IMOSET ...t e $232.08
STEVEN AL IMOSSOT ...ttt e e e $250.00
William R MOt ... $859.08
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(617)
(618)
(619)
(620)
(621)
(622)
(623)
(624)
(625)
(626)
(627)
(628)
(629)
(630)
(631)
(632)
(633)
(634)
(635)
(636)
(637)
(638)
(639)
(640)
(641)

(642)

Matthew Mousadis and Ashley Mousadis .............cccccevvieiieieeieeinnnne. $309.41
Karen Mudry and Ryan MUdry ............ooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieeieeeeeeeee $255.60
Brandon MUIIINS ........oouiiiiieiie e $136.74
Neatta MUIINS .....oooueiiie e $132.44
Connie L. Murray and James P. Murray ...........ccccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeen $100.00
JAMES MUITAY ... e e e a e $500.00
JASON MUITAY ... e e e $270.28
ANNA M. MUSIC ...t e $250.00
MiChael A. MULO ... $323.92
NathaN MYEI'S ..ot $227.91
Grethe A. Myles and Tom Witt ...........coociiiiiiiiiee e $177.54
Patrick A. NaPIES ... $500.00
JEIF INASS ... $217.98
Steven Neff ... ..o $207.34
LIoYd L. NEIISON ...t $250.00
EFC NEISON ... $500.00
Sheryl Nelson and Daniel Mahaney ................ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiceeee, $522.85
Howard E. NelSON, ST. .....uueiiiiiiiieeee e $254.66
Eric T. Newell and Martha Newell ..............cccc $250.00
JONN NEWEIL ... $350.00
Michael C. NEWNOUSE ..........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $157.50
Pamela G. NEWION ... $250.00
AlaN NEWMEN ..o e e $451.23
Kent E. NEWM@N ......iiiiiiiie ettt $176.11
Valori Newman and Leroy Newman ... $266.25
Michelle Nichols and Roger Nichols ... $229.60
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(643)
(644)
(645)
(646)
(647)
(648)
(649)
(650)
(651)
(652)
(653)
(654)
(655)
(656)
(657)
(658)
(659)
(660)
(661)
(662)
(663)
(664)
(665)
(666)
(667)

(668)

DUSEIN NICNOISON ...t $71.02
Renee K. Nicholson and Matthew K. Bauman..............ccccccvvviiiinnnnn. $310.58
Ray Paul NiCOIOAN ........cceveeeieeeiee e $500.00
RODEI E. NOIGN, JF. oot $190.80
DAKOta NOITIS ...ttt e e e e eeeeea e $575.23
Larry F. Nutter and Trena M. NUtter ..o $595.51
Barbara S. Oakes .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiie e $500.00
JaSON OALES.....ciiiiiiieieiiie e $500.00
Nina O’Connor and Steven O’CONNON ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiieee e $100.00
JONN WL O'DEII ... $250.00
Russell J. Offutt and Glafre L. Offutt.............ccc $500.00
Robert B. Opperman and Carol J. Opperman .............ccccccceeeeeeeeeeeeens $500.00
Jennifer Orlofske and Sean A. OrlofSKe ..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee, $500.00
James D. Orr, Richard J. Orrand Sara A. OrT.....eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaen, $85.07
Shirley OSDOMME ... $444.70
Jim Ostrander and Shelly Ostrander.............cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $44.99
William Park and Bryanna Park...........cccccoeevviiiiiieiiii e, $200.00
Austin Parker and Tasha Parker ............cccccciiiie $277.68
Mitchell P. Parlett....... ... $115.50
NaNCY O. ParSONS........ccooiiiiiieieeeee e $85.48
Clarence D. Patton...........cciiiiiiiiii e $248.64
DaVid PAUIEY ... $500.00
Randy Pavalok and Tracy Pavalok ............cccccccoiiii $250.00
Ellen Payne and James R. Payne...........ccccoiviiiiiiiiiei e, $402.76
Jackie R. Payne ... $135.00
Carol ANN PACOCK .......ceeeeeeeeeeeee e $1,000.00
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(669)
(670)
(671)
(672)
(673)
(674)
(675)
(676)
(677)
(678)
(679)
(680)
(681)
(682)
(683)
(684)
(685)
(686)
(687)
(688)
(689)
(690)
(691)
(692)
(693)

(694)

Lauren Peddicord and Jason Peddicord .............cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiennnnnnnns $500.00
Shawn R. Pennybacker.............ooooiiiiiiiiiieec e $250.00
Misty Perkins and Brittany Perkins.............cccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, $504.00
Carmen Melissa Perry and Aubrey S. Perry.........ccooveeiiiiiiiiiiiieeen, $233.44
DOIPNUS J. PEITY ... $83.74
HErDEI PeITY ..o $39.22
Sherry L. Perry and Donald H. Perry ... $288.86
Maureen M. PEIrSONS..........uiiieiiiiiiee ettt a e e $133.69
Anna Petitto and Karen Petitto...............c $83.54
AllISON PEIONIC ..ot $250.00
Jeremy PevahouUSE .........oooiiiiiiiiiiiee e $300.00
Donald B. Phillips and Beverly A. Phillips...........ccooviiiiiiiiiiieeeee, $263.88
Timmy Phonesavanh ...........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $500.00
Ernest J. PIEICE ...ooiiii e $341.00
LOA PIBICE ...ttt e e nee e $89.16
AlAN E. PIBICY ...t $500.00
Cynthia Pinson and Matt Pinson and Pinson Mobile Medicine ........... $573.15
KENE PIMO ...t $217.55
Michael J. Pitek, Hl ... $471.49
Yuenan S. Pitrolo and Joe E. PIHrolO ... $393.96
Jon Pittman and Darla Pittman............cccooooiiiiii $338.34
Jeanne M. Pizatella...........ccoooiiiiiiiei e $103.78
Christopher A. PletCher...........ooiiiiii e, $1,000.00
Benjamin PIUNKENt...........ccouiieeieeee e $1,000.00
ROGEr PIYMale ...........ooiiiiiiiiieiiee e $85,000.00
William POnCeroff............ooiiiiiiii e $927.79
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(695)
(696)
(697)
(698)
(699)
(700)
(701)
(702)
(703)
(704)
(705)
(706)
(707)
(708)
(709)
(710)
(711)
(712)
(713)
(714)
(715)
(716)
(717)
(718)
(719)

(720)

SRAWN POOKME ...t $3,000.00
Michael Porter and Arlie Dalton..............oooveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie $500.00
MaArK S. POSEEN ...ttt $500.00
Kathryn Powell and Jarod Hooten............cccccceeiiiiiiiiicc e, $498.20
JANEE C. POWET ..ot $376.35
Wayne H. Powers and Brenda POWErS ..........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeen $232.54
APFL ML Pratt ... e $162.99
Premier Bank, Inc. and Michael L. Allen...........cccoooeiiiiiiiiiiiieieie, $203.01
Darlene PresSI Y .........oocoiiiviieiiiciiee et $250.00
BrEN C. PriCE. .. ittt $779.50
Jeffrey IVan PriCE ......coouuiiiieeee e $1,000.00
JONN PrUSA. ...t $943.63
Lisa D. Raber and Bryan L. Raber ...........ccccciiiiii $127.20
Jeffery T. Racer and Joann RaACEr ..........cccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e, $500.00
Johnny L. RadCliff .........oiiiiiiiiicecee e $500.00
Dale Richard RadCliffe .......coueiieiieie e $1,000.00
Timothy Raines and April Manypenny-Raines.............cccceevveveiiieeeenn. $500.00
John C. Ramirez, Jr. and Elizabeth A. Jones Ramirez....................... $229.89
Randall C. Rapp and Shelly Rapp Davis...........cccccoeoiiiiiiiiieeiieeeeceeen, $250.00
Jeanette RatCliffe ...........ooviiiiie e $210.94
Randy Ratcliffe and Paul Ratcliffe...........ccccoiii $406.07
Christina Raynes and Jared Raynes............cccooooeeiiiiiiiiieiie e, $90.95
Lyndsay REAEN .........oooiiiiiiiiiii e $129.71
KEVIN D. RENICK ...t $1,000.00
Joseph Reynolds, Il and Rachel Higgins.........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiien $500.00
Debra L. Richards and Robert M. Richards..............cccccccniiiinn. $250.00
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(721)
(722)
(723)
(724)
(725)
(726)
(727)
(728)
(729)
(730)
(731)
(732)
(733)
(734)
(735)
(736)
(737)
(738)
(739)
(740)
(741)
(742)
(743)
(744)
(745)

(746)

Doris Richardson and Nathan Richardson ..............ccccccccoiiiniiiininnen. $349.75
Richard Richmond and JoAnn Richmond..................ccccc. $250.00
David E. RIAENOU ........coouieiiieiiieeee et $364.41
RUSSEI F. RIGQINS ... $500.00
Nicole D. Riley and James F. Riley .............cccccc $181.09
Nicole D. Riley and James F. Riley ............ccccc $184.03
Michael L. RittenNhOUSE ...........ooviiiiiiiiiiiiieiieee $321.45
TOdd C. ROGESEY ....eiieiiiiiiee et $306.91
Amy Robertson and Raymond Robertson.................iiiiie, $142.54
Andrew Robinson and Nancy Robinson............ccccoooiiiiiiiiniee, $100.00
Glenda M. RODISON ........ooiuiiiiiiiiiiee e $500.00
Claude E. ROAINQUEZ........cccvvieieieiiiee et $154.94
William Rogers and Cherry ROGers........cccoooviiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeen $35,000.00
Nathaniel T. ROMINO .......oiiiiiieiiie e $314.98
JASON ROOPET ... $241.63
BEth ROSS ... . $224.97
KA ROSS ..ottt $1,000.00
Lisa Dianne ROth ..........oooiiiiiii e $88.18
EImer R. RO, Jr. oot $100.00
Timothy R. Rounds and Melissa Rounds ............cccccevviviiiiiiiceii e, $500.00
Ellen E. ROWAN ...c.cuiiiiiie et $153.70
James E. ROWaAN.......ooiiiiiie et $148.28
James Gregory ROWSEY ........... e $500.00
Christie L. Rucker and Joshua M. RUCKET ............ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiis $230.05
Kimberly RUNION ... $406.87
Joshua Thomas RUPPErt...........coccuviiiiiiiee e $250.00
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(748)
(749)
(750)
(751)
(752)
(753)
(754)
(755)
(756)
(757)
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(759)
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(764)
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(766)
(767)
(768)
(769)
(770)
(771)

(772)

Broaddus RULIEAGE ........ccvveeeeeeeeeiee e $500.00
Gregory A. Sabak .........oiiiiiii s $796.52
Craig Sabol and Tina Sabol .............ccooeiiiiiiiie e, $500.00
James P. SalaKoViCh.........ccoiiiiiieiee e $700.18
Niccole Lynn Salvatore and Roberta Carter..............cccccceeeiiiiiiinnen. $250.00
Dustin SCOott SAMMS ......eviiiiiie e $321.59
JOSEPN A. SAMPIES ... $250.00
Russell W. Sandy and Cheri S. Sandy ...........ccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiieee, $500.00
Keith Roy Santagata.............coocviiiiiiiiiii e $500.00
Gina P. Satterfield..........ccoiiiee e $222.60
Ernest G. Sauers and lva L. Sauers...........ccccoeiiiiiiiiiiieee $200.83
Christie SAUNAENS .........oiiiiiieiiie e $500.00
Samara D. SQUNAETS .......cccvviiieiiiiiie e $476.95
PaUIa SAVET ...t $143.18
Michael Sayre and Rhonda Sayre...........cccccooeiiiiiiiiiieeee $89.04
Lisa Sayre and Jordan Page...........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee $143.53
Patricia A. SCAAAEN ......cviiiiiieeee s $250.00
Malena SCalISE ........eeeieiiiiiiie e $500.00
Karen SCarbrO........ccuiieiiee et $210.79
Sherri Schambach .........cooiiii e $278.85
Roger L. Schnegg and Brenda L. Schnegg.......cccoooeoeviviiiiciiiiieeeieen, $250.00
JOSh SChramMM ... $291.50
David SChrOEET .......coiiiiiiii et $197.05
Christopher Schubert............ccooiuiiiiiiee e, $264.46
ENid J. SChURZ .....oooeeiiiee e $306.80
Lance E. SChUNRZ..........eieeeeeeeeeee e, $1,038.00
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(774)
(775)
(776)
(777)
(778)
(779)
(780)
(781)
(782)
(783)
(784)
(785)
(786)
(787)
(788)
(789)
(790)
(791)
(792)
(793)
(794)
(795)
(796)
(797)

(798)

RICNAIA SCOE ... et $3,929.45
Scott Properties and Heidi Metheny ..., $500.00
Richard D. Seaman and Mary R. Seaman .................ccooevvviieieeeeeneens $280.90
Rita S. Searls and Paul Searls ..., $163.62
AMDEE SEAIS ... ..o $1,000.00
Rosemary Sergakis and Nap Farms, LLC.................ccc, $214.21
Cindy Settle and Mindy Settle, Her Daughter..............coccviiieeeeen. $40,000.00
Michael F. SEWOCK........ccciuiiiiiieiiiiee e $165.88
Jennifer M. Shahan and Michael R. Shahan ..............cccoooii. $162.18
AQroN C. Shall.......ccciiiiie e $187.66
Patricia Shamblin and Terri Pauley ............ccccooiiiii $121.90
Patricia Shamblin and Terri Pauley ...........ccccoooeiiiiiiiee $292.07
Patricia Shamblin and Terri Pauley ..o $126.09
IMIKE SHAY ... $250.00
David R. ShEELS ... $250.00
Deborah Shell and Luther D. Shell............ccccooiiii $500.00
Johnna Shelton HUNter ...........ccooiiiiii e $142.04
Catherine E. Shepherd ...........ccuvviiiiiiiiii e $435.06
David ShEPNErd ..........cooiiiiieeeeeee e $138.28
James M. Sheppard.............ooooiiiiiiiiiieee e $622.39
Robert H. Sherman, Jr. and Helen Jean Sherman ..............ccccceeoune.... $340.88
Robert L. ShI€lds .......cooiiiiiiiiie e $120.42
Michelle ShiFley........ooov i $250.00
TaMI SHIOUL ... $500.00
Sandra Shultz and Kathleen Ertz ... $500.00
Cathering SIMMONS .........oouiiiiiiie e $500.00



Enr CS for SB 615

(799)
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(801)
(802)
(803)
(804)
(805)
(806)
(807)
(808)
(809)
(810)
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(813)
(814)
(815)
(816)
(817)
(818)
(819)
(820)
(821)
(822)
(823)

(824)

Brian Simpson and Kerry Simpson ..........coouvieiiiieeeiieiieee e, $500.00
David P. Simpson and Sharon Simpson ...........ccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, $334.96
Rachel Sims and Samuel SIMS ..o $250.00
RODEIM SINE ..o e $100.27
Seth Sirbaugh and Denver Sirbaugh.............cccooii, $525.00
DONEHA SISIEN ... $171.72
SaANAra SISIET ......eeiiiii s $500.00
JACOD M. SKEENS .....coiiiiiieeieieie e $286.00
OKeY M. SIate, Sr.......eviiieeeiiee e $63.60
Michelle Slaughter ..........cccuveiiiiiiiiee e $476.58
Edward W. SI0AN .........ooiiiiiieeeiie et $323.14
Allison J. Smith and Eric B. Smith ... $104.41
Felicia L. SMIth ....ccveiiieee e $250.00
Franklin K. Smith.... ..o $250.00
Gary L. SMIth ... $163.24
Kenneth R. Smith..........ooii e $500.00
Mary L. Smith......ooei e $250.00
Amy Smith and Allison MUllins ... $266.15
Jeffrey L. Smith, Jr......oeeeeeeeeee e $278.20
Christopher C. Smith, Kendra Smith and Kaylan Smith...................... $408.84
James M. SMOOL ... $500.00
Patricia SMyth.........oooooiiii e $92.99
Bonnie S. Snodgrass and Coy Snodgrass ...........cccceevviiiiiiiiiiiiiinnennn. $192.60
Elaing SNOAQrasS........coooiiiiiiieiieeeee e $228.41
StEVE SNOAGIaSsS.......uvvviiiiiiee e e ettt $1,379.60
Velma Snyder and John J. Snyder........ccoooooiiiiiiie $500.00
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(826)
(827)
(828)
(829)
(830)
(831)
(832)
(833)
(834)
(835)
(836)
(837)
(838)
(839)
(840)
(841)
(842)
(843)
(844)
(845)
(846)
(847)
(848)
(849)

(850)

Stephanie A. SODOIEWSKI ...........ccueeeeeieiiee e $640.32
Mathew Sokos and Jami€ SOKOS ...........cccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e $500.00
HEIEN SOHIAIS .....ooiiiiie ettt $500.00
Ryan E. SOMMEIKOIM........ooiiiiiieiie e $500.00
David L. SOMMETS ....ccooiiiiiiieiaiiii et $261.22
Danielle V. SOUN ......oooiiecee e $500.00
Thomas SI0@N SOWETS .......cocuiiiiiiiiiiie e $785.42
Thomas SI0an SOWEIS .........ueeiieieeeeeeee e $1,000.00
Pamela SPangIer .........ccoovviiiiiiiee e $402.80
Jennifer Michelle Sparks..........ccooooiiiiiiiiiiii e $467.44
L€ =To IS T oT=Tod o | RSP RR $5,000.00
William Spencer and Dorothy Spencer.........cccoeeeeeeeiieiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee, $500.00
DiIANA SPIKET ....eeieiiiiiie ettt $500.00
Willa SPradling ........ccooeuriieeiiiiiee et $118.29
Rit8 SPrOUSE ......evevieieeeee e $500.00
St. Paul’s Episcopal Church............ccooooiiiiiiiiiii i $170,000.00
BODDY StACY....ce i $155.68
Robert Benjamin Stahler............eeeeee $189.62
Amber INdigo Stanley............oooiiiiiiiiiie e $139.65
Charlotte L. Stanl@y ...........cooooiiiiiiiiieee e $283.54
Chelsey E. Stanl@y..........coocueiiiiiiiiiiieiiee e $500.00
Mark A. SEArCHET ........ceiiiiie et $265.87
Frank L. Starks, Jr.. oo e $500.00
e I O] = TSSO S $551.15
RObErt Statton.........eeiiei e $500.00
Donna S. Statts and Joann ThompsoNn.............cceiviiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $230.74
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(851)
(852)
(853)
(854)
(855)
(856)
(857)
(858)
(859)
(860)
(861)
(862)
(863)
(864)
(865)
(866)
(867)
(868)
(869)
(870)
(871)
(872)
(873)
(874)
(875)

(876)

Bryan SteaIEY ........cuveieeeeeeeee e $193.24
Loretta J. STEEIE.......ueiiie i $275.60
Derek Stemple and Lesley Stemple ..........cooovviiiiiiiiiiieie e, $250.00
CIara STEWAI ... eeeieiie e $144.69
LUCHHE STEWANT ... $312.35
Chelsea M. Stillman ...........ccuoiiiiiiiiie e $500.00
Robert B. StOIlINGS ....ccoeiiiiiieeiiiii e $26.73
Robert B. StOIINGS ....cceeiiiiiieeeiiiiee e $100.00
Robert B. StOllINGS .....cccoiiiiieeeciee et $100.00
Erin M. Stone and Mike Stone...........cccooiiiiiiiiie i $500.00
Loraine H. Stout and Samuel E. Stout............cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee, $250.00
Bryan H. Stricklin and Ranny L. Stricklin.............cccco $500.00
Francis Stump and Richard Stump ... $500.00
Eva RENE StULIEr...... oo $250.00
Sarah C. SUIlIVAN ... $107.67
Melissa Summers and Mark SUMMErs...........cccciiiiiiiiiee $279.15
Lindsey Swank Meili .........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicc e $240.56
ChriStOPNEr SWIrES.....ceiiiiiiiiieiiieiee et $98.50
Otmer W. Tanner and Luella Tanner............cceeeeieeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e $500.00
Anthony David Tartell and Mark Demary............ccccceiviieiiiieiieeici e, $383.40
Brittany TaylOr. .....c..eeeiieeeeee e $220.25
(CT-To] (o LY B I =1, (o] SR $291.17
Larry D. Taylor and Lydotta Taylor..........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee $651.68
MattheW C. TaylOr.........cooiiieeeeee e $123.82
Spencer Taylor and George Taylor............uuuuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieenene $210.74
Heather Tl ..o $455.75
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(877)
(878)
(879)
(880)
(881)
(882)
(883)
(884)
(885)
(886)
(887)
(888)
(889)
(890)
(891)
(892)
(893)
(894)
(895)
(896)
(897)
(898)
(899)
(900)
(901)

(902)

Carol A. Tennant and Roy Neil Tennant..............cccccceeiiiiiiiiieeeene, $459.67
Karen TeNNANT .........ueiiiiiee e $486.19
Michael D. Tennant and Renae Tennant.............cccoooiiiiiiiiiinnnns $157.28
Cheryl A. Terrano and Michael Terrano ...........cccoovvvieiiiieeiieeiieeeee, $250.00
Jeffrey Testement and Faith Testement..............ccccocii, $160.39
Thomas Teter and Patricia Teter............cccooieiiiiiii i $177.02
JAMES ThACKET .....eeiiiiiiiiii e $88.49
Curtis L. Thomas, Jocelyn F. Thomas and Diana B. Thomas............. $500.00
JONN AL ThOM@S ...t $500.00
Michelle ThOM@S........ciiiiiiiiiie e $250.00
RaIPh W. ThOM@S ....eeiiiiiiiiiie et $500.00
Brian H. TROMPSON .....ooiiiiiiieeeeee e $343.97
Jill RObIiN ThOMPSON ..o $243.80
Mary K. TROMPSON.......cooiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt eaea e $100.00
Terry L. Thompson and Linda Thompson ............ccceeiiiieeiieiiiicineeenn. $250.00

Paul D. Thompson, PP&J Structures, and General Contracting, LLC. $500.00

Joette Thorn and Tara JOhNSON ...........ccooiiiiiiiii e $500.00
KriSti TINGIET ... $294.25
S F=Ta o] 2= T o] o 1)V SO $65.22
(0701412 o] ¢ 1= Y S $500.00
Ashley Torres and AdoIfo TOIres..........coooiiiiiiiiie $500.00
Michael J. Travis and Barbara J. Travis ...........ccccccciiiiinn. $180.15
Patsy S. Trecost, Il and Jennifer Trecost ............cccccvvvieieeiieiiiiccnnnee, $517.23
Carl Trosper and JOY TrOSPEL .......uiieeeeiiieiiiieee e $404.87
NaNCY E. Trudel.........oooiiiiiiiiiiiii e $182.85
Alan Tucker and Myrtle Liva Tucker ... $500.00
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(903)
(904)
(905)
(906)
(907)
(908)
(909)
(910)
(911)
(912)
(913)
(914)
(915)
(916)
(917)
(918)
(919)
(920)
(921)
(922)
(923)
(924)
(925)
(926)
(927)

(928)

Ir@ T TUMNIEE ettt et eeesneeennee s $500.00
Jeffrey K. Twigg and Lisa R. TWigg .. .cceviiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeen $424.00
William Twyman and Patricia Twyman............cccoevviiiiiieeiceeieeee, $316.47
Kenneth E. Tyree, Jr.and Leona E. Tyree ...........ccovvvviiiiieeeecieenennnnen, $500.00
Chris Ullman and Chris Ullman Pre-Owned Autos, LLC.................. $1,280.00
Rodney O. Underwood and Dustin N. Underwood...............ccc.uvueee.... $459.36
Carolyn UrbanekK...........oiioiiiiiieeiee e $385.74
Debbie Vac and Dennis Vac ... $500.00
ShEllY VACZY ... $250.00
John T. Vannatter and Melody Vannatter................c.coooooiiiiennnnn. $587.92
Cheryl Frank VEega ........coooueiiiaiiiiee e $250.00
Francis VEON. .......ooo it $216.01
Robert Vickers and Bernice Vickers..........ccoiiiiie $415.55
ANnette M. VIOl ........oooiiiiie e $500.00
Peter J. Vrotsos and Gretchen J.G. Vrotsos...........ccceeveeeeiiiiiiiiinneen. $500.00
IVAN VUJIC ... $2,776.54
Mark L. WallaCe .........eeeieiieiiiee et $390.11
Christopher D. Waller............ccccuiiiiiiieee e $470.00
JErry L. WalS ..o $317.78
Jerry Lee Walters, Jr. and Carmella Walters...........ccccocoooiiiiiiiieennnn. $250.00
Ryan L. Walton and Melinda J. Walton .............ccccciiiii, $106.00
Nichole Ward and William Ward.............cccccciiiiiieeeeeeeee $91.50
WOOArOW Ward .........oooiiiiieiiiie et $500.00
DiHANN W€ttt e e e eeeneeas $500.00
Stacy R WaAITEN........eeiiiiiee e $500.00
Warwood Armature Repair Co. and R.V. Thalman, Ill........................ $341.20
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(929)
(930)
(931)
(932)
(933)
(934)
(935)
(936)
(937)
(938)
(939)
(940)
(941)
(942)
(943)
(944)
(945)
(946)
(947)
(948)
(949)
(950)
(951)
(952)
(953)

(954)

Sheila Washington and David Washington............ccccccooooiiiiiiiiiennn. $176.96
Marcia WatSON ...t $41.18
Robert A, WattersOon .........ooeviiieiieee e $83.46
RODEIM WattS ... e $213.91
Jeffrey Waugh and Dell Beth Waugh ..., $567.07
Chuck Waybright.............cooiiiiiie e $482.30
Thomas D. Waybright and Christie L. Waybright...............cccceeeeen. $1,000.00
EVelyn L. WEDD ... $100.00
Tonya M. Webber-Miller and Molly M. Miller ............cccoooiiiiiiiiinnn. $340.90
Barton R. Weese and Julia A. WeeSe ...........oovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns $269.24
AMY WENIIE ... $250.00
Richard Weinberger and Lori Weinberger...........cccooooiiviiiiiiiiieneneeee, $332.07
Kimberley L. WeICh ... $207.98
Ronald Welch and Brenda Welch ..., $116.49
Brenda L. WEIIS ......c.ooiiiieeee et $97.86
Heather Hagens WelSh............ccooiiiiiiiiii e $229.51
AMY LYNN WESL.....ooiiiiiiieeeeee e $197.95
Doreen Wheatley .........coouiiiieiiiiiiee e $93.28
Bobby W. Whetzel and Mary E. Whetzel...........ccccoooeeiiiiiiiiinneeen, $500.00
Karen L. WHIPKEY........ooeiie oo $532.86
Beatrice J. White and Rodney White...........cccciii $214.12
Benjamin A. WHIte .......oooiieeeeeee e $159.00
Charles W. WHIte .........ooiiiiiie e $425.76
DaVid A. WHItE ...t $288.21
TOdd R WhIE .. $924.31
Kaylee WhitlatCh ... $224.45
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(955)
(956)
(957)
(958)
(959)
(960)
(961)
(962)
(963)
(964)
(965)
(966)
(967)
(968)
(969)
(970)
(971)
(972)
(973)
(974)
(975)
(976)
(977)
(978)
(979)

(980)

JONN WRIMOIE......eiiii e $91.62
James E. Wit ......ooooiiiee e $534.20
Joni Lee Whitt and John Whitt..............ccoiiiiiiiee $500.00
Carol Wiles and Kevin WIIES ...........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiicee e $111.64
Charles WIIES.......c.coiiiiiie e $250.00
Krista A. WIIKINS ... $250.00
DoIores WillIAmS .......cooeiiiieie e $347.09
Ted M. Williams and Karen Williams .........cccooooiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeen $374.50
Alysha Nicole Williams and Patricia Holcomb .............cccccccoiiiiiiii, $397.87
Larry Williams and Tamara Williams ............cooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeie, $750.00
Krissie WillIamMSON ..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiie e $500.00
Angela K. WIllman.........cuveiiioiiiee e $110.77
Deadra D. Wills and Eddie Wills.............oooiiie $288.47
Deadra Wills and Eddie R. WIlls...........ooooie $486.85
Mary Ann Wilmoth and Mark Wilmoth ..., $343.06
Brenda D. WIlSON .......cooiiiiiiee et $106.00
DENNIS A, WIlSON.......iiiiiiiie et $277.29
James P. Wilson and Susan M. WilSON...........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeen $500.00
Mark Allen Wilson and Beverly Rae Wilson.........cccccooviiiieiiiiineceennnnn. $500.00
Wayne Wilson and Sandra Wilson ..........cccooooiiiiiiiiiiiieecee e, $216.96
NiICOIE WIlSON-CaIT ......ccoiiiiiie et $500.00
Bradley Wilton and Danielle N. ROSSi........ccccooviviiiiiiiiiiiiiciccceeei, $500.00
Stephen C. WINSIOW...........uunieeeeeeeeeeee e $1,500.00
RIChard WINEIS ... $399.54
Kala WItNIOW. ... $250.00
Kala WItNIOW. ..o $250.00
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(981)  Kala WINIOW.......oeeiceeie et $250.00
(982)  Kala WItNIOW.........ceiiiiiiiiie e $250.00
(983) Vernon L. WItRIOW ........coooiiiiiiiii e $409.53
(984) Robert Wolfe and Kristie WOIfe ............oovviiiiiiiiie e, $144.22
(985) SUSAN C. WOIFE ....eeiiiiiiiiie et $500.00
(986) W. Nathan WOIfe...........oeiiiiiiiiieeieiee e $1,000.00
(987) Tracy A. Wolfe and James Wolfe, Il ..........ccoeeveviiiiiiiiiie $106.13
(988) Betty J. WOOall.......ccueiiieeiiiiie et $199.00
(989) Christina Woods and Josh Woods ... $250.00
(990) Brenda Workman............ooooiieiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $1,000.00
(991) Larry T. Workman and Alex M. Workman ............ccccceeiiiiiiiiniiinnnnnnen. $664.58
(992) Melissa Wright ........coooiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e $340.26
(993) Robert W. Wright and Denise A. Wright ... $500.00
(994) Amber Wroblewski and Ron WroblewsKi...............ccccooiiiiiiiii. $395.51
(995) Shauntell Yerkey and Justin Yerkey.........ccoooooviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee $250.86
(996) Robert S. Young, Jr. and Willa Jeanne Young ..........c.cooeevveeivinnnnennn. $100.00
(997) Paula Susan Zaharko .............cooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s $500.00
(998) Stacie L. ZeIKOWSKI ......ccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et $64.35
(999) Alicia Y. Ziman and Matthew Ziman...............cccoevviiieiiiiiiciiiecee e, $99.95

(k) Claim against the Department of Transportation, Division of Motor Vehicles:
(TO BE PAID FROM STATE ROAD FUND)

CONNIE EVEINGAIt ... ..o et $270.00

8 The Legislature finds that the above moral obligations and the appropriations made in
9 satisfaction thereof shall be the full compensation for all claimants and that prior to the payments

10  to any claimant provided in this bill, the Legislative Claims Commission shall receive a release
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from said claimant releasing any and all claims for moral obligations arising from the matters
considered by the Legislature in the finding of the moral obligations and the making of the
appropriations for said claimant. The Legislative Claims Commission shall deliver all releases

obtained from claimants to the department against which the claim was allowed.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is
correctly enrolled.

Chairman, House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

In effect from passage.

Speaker of the House of Delegates

Governor
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